		Docket N	o.: MCDC101
FORM_PTO-1.35 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	06-10-200	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍	10211628	i0 v	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE AMETHYST TRUST (I.O.M.) H. WAYNE VAN ENGELEN 13921 W. DAIMLER COURT BOISE, IDAHO 83713	-0Z	Name and address of reconstruction Name: THE L'APRINA C Address: 5641 BURKE C	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u></u>
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merge	Pr		
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	City: BURKE	State/Prov.: VA
☐ Other		Country: UNITED STATI	ES ZIP: 22015
Execution Date: APRIL 29, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,	,736,126	
Α.	dditional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🗶 No	10110년 1911년 - 1911년 1911년 - 1911년 - 1911년 1911년 - 1911년 1911년 - 1911년 - 1911년 - 1911년 - 1911년 1911년 - 1911년 -
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ROBERT L. SHAVER	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,145 Address: DYKAS, SHAVER & NIPPER, LLP PO BOX 877 06 07/2002 TBIAZ1 00000078 5736126 01 FC:581 40.00 0P		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		. Deposit account number:	
	/ IDAHO		
Quntry: UNITED STATES ZIP: 83701-0877		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
ROBERT L. SHAVER Robert L. Shavy MAY 15, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
PATENT			

. .

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

Pursuant to the Judgment and Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of Virginia, Alexandria Division, in In re: THE L'APRINA GROUP, INC., Debtor, Case No. 99-10083-SSM, and THE L'APRINA GROUP, INC., et al., Plaintiffs, vs. THE AMETHYST TRUST, et al., Defendants, Adversary Proceeding No. 99-1158, dated February 21, 2002:

H. Wayne Van Engelen, as Principal Deputy Trustee of THE AMETHYST TRUST (I.O.M.), a Trust organized and existing under the laws of the Isle of Man, Assignor, hereby ASSIGNS to THE L'APRINA GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation, all of the right, title, and interest of THE AMETHYST TRUST (I.O.M.) in and to the following described United States Patent:

U. S. Patent No. 5,736,126, issued April 7, 1998, for LIQUID TRANSDERMAL ANALGESIC, which said patent was issued pursuant to Application No. 616,931 filed on March 15, 1996.

DATED this $\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{G}}$ day of April, 2002.

THE AMETHYST TRUST (I.O.M.) By H. Wayne Van Engelen H. Wayne Van Engelen

Principal Deputy Trustee

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF ADA

) ss.

On this 29 day of April, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared H. Wayne Van Engelen, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Principal Deputy Trustee of THE AMETHYST TRUST (I.O.M.), and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as such Principal Deputy Trustee.

by Wester

Notary Public for Idaho Residing at: _______ Comm Expires: 11- 22-07

KATHY WESTER Notary Public State of idaho

> PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 06/04/2002